Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 (hereinafter referred to as EPF Act) has been 

preferred against the impugned order dated 31.05.2016 passed by the 

respondent authority in a proceeding under Section 7-A of the EPF Act against 

the appellant for levying additional amount of Rs. 7,70,769/- (Rupees seven lakh 

seventy thousand seven hundred and sixty-nine only) as Provident Fund dues, 

allegedly evaded by the appellant for the period from 02/2008 to 03/2013 and 

further liable to pay interest under Section 7-Q of the EPF Act for the period from 

the date of passing of the order till the date of remittance of the said amount.